

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMM. ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.31330 OF 2023

Mayank J. Shah & Ors. .. Petitioners
Versus
Raju V. Shah & Ors. .. Respondents
...

Mr.Hrushikesh Narvekar with Nishit Dhruva, Shahbaz Malbari and Khushbu Chhajed i/b MDP & Partners for the Petitioners.

Mr.Malcolm Siganporia with Mr.R.Ksatpalkar, Ms.Meherzeen Avasia and Mr.Devansh Gadda i/b Mulla & Mulla & CBC for the Respondent No.1.
...

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.
DATED : 26th FEBRUARY, 2024

P.C:-

1. The learned counsel for the Respondent No.1 informs the Court that the reply affidavit is ready, which shall be filed within a period of one week from today.

On filing of the reply affidavit, the rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, shall be filed before the returnable date.

The parties are at liberty to file a common compilation.

2. Re-notify to 18/03/2024.

(SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)