

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 444 OF 2025  
WITH  
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 409 OF 2025  
WITH  
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 408 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 10434 OF 2026  
IN  
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 408 OF 2025**

Mayank J Shah & Ors

...Petitioners

***Versus***

Raju V Shah & Ors

...Respondents

---

**Mr. Sanjay Jain, a/w Hrushi Narvekar, Parag Kabadi, Drishti Gudhaka, Vidhi Porwal, i/b OSK Legal, for the Petitioner.**

**Mr. Chetan Kapadia, Senior Advocate, a/w Malcolm Siganporia, Counsel, Yuvraj Singh, Counsel, Rajesh Satpalkar & Devansh Gadda, i/b Mulla & Mulla & Craigie Blunt and Caroe for Respondent No.1.**

---

**CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.**

**DATE : April 1, 2026**

**ORDER :**

1. Submissions have been concluded. It is expected to pass orders in the next week. Statement of costs incurred till date in this round of proceedings shall be delivered in the course of the day.

2. Stand over the rest of the matters to ***April 23, 2026***.
3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

**[ SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]**